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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the universities are being connected to e-project by the Government for implementing uniform syllabus across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the names of the universities/colleges which have introduced such scheme;

(d) the time by which the e-project is likely to be introduced in the rest of the universities and colleges; and

(e) the allocation made for connecting Sagar University, Madhya Pradesh to e-project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): While the University Grants Commission (UGC) has developed model curriculum in various subjects, according to information furnished by UGC, there is no policy to implement uniform syllabus across the country. The UGC is trying to augment teaching and learning through e-project with help of its Inter-University Centre [Consortium for Educational Communication (CEC)].

(c) to (e): Do not arise.
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